Raise, with gross proceeds of minimum NOK 4,500 million and up to NOK 6,000 million. The adjustments in the

capitalization and indebtedness tables below are based upon an assumption that the Company will raise NOK

4,500 million in net proceeds in the Capital Raise. It also assumes that New Capital Perpetual Bonds are issued

in a total amount of NOK 1,875 million, which give rise to Retained Claim Bonds being issued in the amount of

NOK 3,750 million, replacing current outstanding debt of NOK 3,750 million.

Other than the abovementioned adjustments, the Company has not quantified and identified further

adjustments until the date of the Securities Note, for the purpose of this Section 7.1 “Capitalisation and

Indebtedness”.

7.1.2 Capitalisation

 As of 31
December

2020 a)

Adjustment for
transactions not
subject to the
listing and the

Offering

Adjustments
for the

Offering

Adjustment
for the

Restructuri
ng effect on

secured
Debt

Adjustment for
the

Restructuring
effect on

Unsecured Debt

As
Adjusted

(In NOK million) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudite
d)

Indebtedness

Total current debt:

Guaranteed b)  2,989.0 - (2,989.0) - - -

Secured c)  39,276.9 - (270.2) (33,390.0) - 5,616.7

Unguaranteed / Unsecured d)  11,232.5 (272.1) (490.8) - (5,806.4) 4,663.1

Total non-current debt:

Guaranteed

Secured e) 185.7 - - 750.0 - 935.7

Unguaranteed /Unsecured f) 2,493.8 - 3,750.0 - 261.8 6,505.6

Total indebtedness 56,177.9 (272.1) - (32,640.0) (5,544.6) 17,721.1

Shareholder’s equity

Share capital 397.5 (393.3) 44.0 - - 48.2

Share premium 18,805.1 632.0 2,581.0 - - 22,018.1

Other equity g) (25,826.4) 33.5 1,875.0 - 3,737.6 (20,180.4)

Total equity (6,623.9) 272.1 4,500.0 - 3,737.6 1,885.9

Total capitalization 49,554.0 - 4,500.0 (32,640.0) (1,807.0) 19,607.0

Notes to the capitalisation table:

a. Figures are derived from Norwegian’s Annual Financial Statements 2020.

b. Represent the current loans guaranteed by the Norwegian State.

c. Represent the secured part of current debt and includes Aircraft financing with NOK 15,661.2 million

secured on aircraft and Lease liabilities with NOK 15,106.6 million secured on aircraft, both included

in the financial line item Liabilities included in disposal group classified as held for sale, Aircraft

financing with NOK 3,812.0 million secured on aircraft, current part of Lease liabilities with NOK